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Dear Parents / Annwyl Rhienni 
 
Reminders 

� Tuesday 1st November - Flu spray for Reception, Years 1, 2, & 3. 
� Friday 4th November from 8.10am - Mike Williams photographer will be in school to take 

individual photographs of the children.  Children can wear non- uniform for the photos and 
bring their uniform with them to change into if they would like to. 

 
Some dates for your diaries 
 
Juniors only – We are starting netball club after school on Thursdays, starting this Thursday 6 
November, until 4.15pm.  Mrs Lorna Roberts has very kindly agreed to take these sessions. 
Please complete and return the attached permission form. 
 
Monday 14th November – Junior Educational Visit to Wrexham Football Stadium.  Further details 
to follow. 
 
Friday 18th November - Children in Need – further details to follow 
 
Friday 2nd December - Reception to Year 6 Christmas visit to Techniquest, Wrexham, further 
details to follow 
 
Christmas Dinner 

� Thursday 8th December.  Nursery pupils are welcome to stay for dinner on that day until 
1pm, cost of the Christmas dinner is £2.10 

 
Christmas concert dates 

� Tuesday 13th December –2pm 
� Wednesday 14th December at 6pm.  
� Both performances will take place in Church.  Following the evening performance 

refreshments will be served back in school. 
 
Pantomime, Aladdin, at Theatre Clwyd, Thursday 5th January, 2pm 
 
Friends of School meeting – Monday 7th November at 3.15pm at School. 
 
Yours sincerely / Yr eiddoch yn gywir 
 
 
 
Janet Meaden, Headteacher 
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